When the book came out in 1973, Knoebel had

just concluded a work that ought to have made its

name within Lippard's designation of Systems Art
but did not form part of the "information" available
to her. This was O.T. (250 000 ZEICHNUNGEN)
[Untitled (250,000 Drawings)], of 1969-73. In it, two
hundred and fifty thousand drawings in standard,
typewriter-paper format are arranged in folders
(known as "books") and stacked in a preordained
sequence, each in its own pigeonhole, in six tall, narrow

cabinets. The cabinets are normally kept closed,
but they have doors both front and back, so that an